
 

 

 
CLM Study Group List 

 
A well-designed study group can do a great deal to raise the level of skill and knowledge of legal practitioners. 

If you are aware of a Study Group not on our list or know of changes to the list, please contact Sue Powers spowers@alanet.org 
 

 
Contact name 

 

 
Patricia Kucharski, CLM 

Email 
 

 
patricia@bancroftlaw.com 

Chapter Name 
 

 
Old Pueblo 

City 
 

 
Tuscon 

State 
 

 
AZ 

Group Information 
 

 
For more information contact Patricia 

     Kucharski, CLM 

Linda Brady LBrady@ccclawfirm.com East Bay Danville CA If you are interested in forming a study 

     group, please contact Linda Brady for 

     further information. 

 
Liz Whitten 

 
lizw@cglaw.com 

 
San Diego 

 
San Diego 

 
CA 

 
If you are interested in forming a Study 

Gerald Hester gch@procopio.com    Group, please contact Liz or Gerald for 

     further information. 

 

Linda Belcher and 
 

l.belcher@mpglaw.com  
 

Golden Gate 
 

San Francisco 
 

CA 
 
 

Please contact Linda Belcher for more information 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Thea Wagner, CLM twagner@kenyon.com  Silicon Valley Palo Alto CA Please contact Thea regarding support the 

Chapter can provide in your study efforts. 
 
 

Dea McCart dmccart@duffordbrown.com  Mile High Denver CO The 2014 CLM Study Group is forming. 

Please contact Dea for more information. 
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Kathy Miller kmiller@kingspry.com  Cyber Chapter For more information contact Kathy Miller 

or visit http://www.cyberala.org 
 

 
 

Beth Fowler, CLM bfowler@robbinsrussell.com  Capital Washington DC For upcoming course dates and 

information, visit www.alacapchap.org. 
 

 
 
 

Tom Herweg, CLM therweg@morrisjames.com  First State Wilmington DE The group meets at the firms of the 

participants on a rotating basis. 
 

 
 

Victoria Allen, CLM victoria@rmzlaw.com  South Florida Ft. Lauderdale/MiaFmL i Please contact Victoria Allen for more 

informaton the South FL Chapter's CLM 

study group. 
 

 
Marybeth Wimmer mary.wimmer@akerman.com  Jacksonville Jacksonville FL We meet every Thursday from noon to 1 

p.m. EST at the offices of Akerman 

Senterfitt (Marybeth Wimmer's office) 
 
 
 

Marie Colon  Mcolon@littler.com Miami Miami FL The group meets every other Tuesday 

 from 6-8 pm at the offices of Broad & 

Cassell, 2 S. Biscayne Blvd., 21st Floor, 

Miami, FL 33131. 

 
 
 

 
Georgette Fried, CLM gof@mcclanepa.com   Central Florida (CFCALA) Orlando FL For more information, please contact 

Georgette Fried, CLM 
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Kristi Smith, CLM kms@swtlaw.com   Atlanta Atlanta GA Depending on the amount of interest, the 

 Atlanta Chapter will have a study group to 

prepare for the May 7, 2014 exam. The 

group will meet every other week 

beginning mid-January for 8 weeks, 

usually for 2 hours at lunch time. We will 

address specific subject areas at each 

session with speakers and handouts. 

Conference call attendees welcome! 

Please contact Kristi Smith for more 

information. 

 
 
 
 

 
Sandra Sanchez Kasey 

Courtney 

ssanchez@gainsben.com; 

kcourtney@lksalaw.com) 

New Orleans New Orleans LA The CLM Grou p is forming now. Please 

contact Sandra or Kasey for more 

information. 

 
Elizabeth Pokora, CLM epokora@comcast.net Greater Chicago Chicago IL Chicago has a study group that currently 

 meets once a week for two hours. CLMs 

and keynote speakers participate to assist 

by presentations on various subjects. 

Beginning January 2013 meetings will be 

held twice a week; members will become 

more actively involved with presentations. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Brian Larios blarios@lathropgage.com Kansas City Kansas City MO Kansas City, MO continues to meet every 

 other Tuesday night from 5:30 p.m. to 

7:30 p.m. The locations change each time 

and are listed on our KCALA website: 

http://www.kcala.org/. Our next meeting 

is January 22nd and runs to November 

12th. 
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Fran Puntillo, CLM fpuntillo@weinerlesniak.com  New Jersey NJ Please contact Fran for more information. 
 
 
 

 ALANYC New York NY The NYC CLM study group will hold 

Janet Fraka Casiano, CLM jcasiano@mintzgroup.com meetings sometime after the March 

board meeting. For dates/locations watch 

the ALANYC calendar. Resources and 

more information is available on the 

chapter website: www.alanyc.org The 

CLM Program is in the drop-down menu 

under the “ALANYC Resources” tab. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Denise Doherty  ddoherty@cosgravelaw.com Portland Oregon OR The chapter has historically held these 

 classes every other year; the next set of 

classes will be in 2015.  They have been 

held weekly in a downtown law firm from 

4:30 to 7:30 p.m. on an evening to be 

identified by those members interested in 

attending the series. The full series was 

offered at a cost of $200, or $25 per class. 

Class run from mid-February through mid- 

May. Please contact Kyle Sele at 

kyle.sele@klgates.com if you would like to 

participate in the series, so that your 

availability can be considered in future 

classes. 
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Patricia L. Seward, SPHR, pseward@dmclaw.com Pittsburgh Pittsburgh PA Beginning in January the study group will 

CLM     establish a meeting schedule to review 

 the readings they have done over the past 

three months. They will review the 

sample quizzes which are available and 

the CLM flash cards. The group will 

determine the bodies of knowledge for 

which they need additional information to 

prepare for the test. 

 
 
 
 
 

Valerie Williams, John 

Lynn, CLM, Bobby Ross, 

CLM 

Vwilliam@pendercoward.com; 

jal@yahoo.com; bobby@decklaw.com 

Hampton Roads Virginia Beach VA Please Contact Valerie, John or Bobby for 

more information 

 
 

Vicki Denning vicki.denning@klgates.com  Puget Sound (PSALA) Seattle WA Individual study sessions and mentoring 

available. Contact Vicki for more 

information. 
 

 
 

Matt Katz mwk@mtfn.com  Wisconsin Chapter 

(WALA) 

Elkhorn WI The chapter is now forming a new Study 

Group. Please contact Matt Katz for more 

information. 
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